

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 1405-2015 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2015 In control: Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 6/22/2015 **Final action:** 6/24/2015

Title: To authorize and direct the Director of Public Safety, on behalf of the Division of Support Services, to

enter into a contract with Motorola Corporation, Sound Communications and Locution for the second phase of upgrading the City's 800MHz radio system from an analog to a P-25 digital system in accordance with the sole source provisions of the Columbus City Codes; to enter into contract with Agile Network Builders LLC under the State Term Contract for network connectivity; to authorize the City Auditor to appropriate and transfer \$9,500,000.00 from the Special Income Tax Fund to Public Safety's Capital Funds; to authorize the expenditure of \$8,955,151.52 from the Public Safety Capital Improvement Fund; to authorize a transfer and expenditure of \$2,000,000.00 within the Public Utilities' Funds (Water Permanent Improvements Fund and the Sanitary G.O. Bond Fund 664); to amend the

2015 Capital Improvements Budget; and to declare an emergency. (\$10,955,151.52).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. sole source dig mot, 2. sole source dig loc, 3. sole source dig sound

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2015	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
6/24/2015	1	MAYOR	Signed	
6/22/2015	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
6/22/2015	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass